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BILL
NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

JB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2013

2018

2050

2072

2085

2087

2103

2118

2135

2138

2142

2144

2163

2172

2189

2220

2223

2224

2228

2230

2237

2240

2251

2280

2284

HOUSE FEDERAL
AND
STATE AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DESCRIPTION OF BILL

Finance of school districts re: Prop. 41

Sale to or possession of firearms by felons

Municipal hospitals and employees; application
of tort claims act to malpractice claims

Crime to carry firearms concealed

School district finance, definition of local
effort, budget limitations for 1989-90 school

year, school district income tax entitlement

Community college finances

Creating joint committee on the arts

Increase fine for furnishing alcohol to minors
Notice prior to project near historic property
Self-service storage disposal of property
Self-service storage facilities licensure

Unmarked burial sites preservation act

Municipal universities, finance

Increasing limits on bingo prizes and number
of games per day

Unlawful use of firearms under the influence

Parole hearings and parole to be voted on by
all members of same 3-member panel

Liability insurance to install, inspect,
service or install fire extinguishers

Prohibiting state correctional-vocational
training center for maximum security inmates

Crime to drive with blood alcohol of .05

Penalties for riding with driver who is under
the influence of alcohol

Defense to unknowingly selling alcocholic
beverage or CMB to minor using false I.D.

Parole and furlough eligibility
Penalties for violations of open records act
Evidence of spouse's remarriage in wrongful

death actions

Require inmates complete GED prior to parole

DATE OF

HEARING

Ref. from
Hse Educ.
3/8/89
1/19/89
Ref. from
Hse C&FI
3/8/89
3/13/89
Ref. from
Hse Educ.
3/8/89
Ref. from
Hse Educ.
3/8/89
Ref. from
Hse R&J
3/8/89
2/9/89
2/28/89
2/7/89
2/7/89
2/22/89
Ref. from
Hse Educ.

3/8/89

2/9/89

3/13/89

3/2/89

3/14/89

3/15/89

Ref. from
Hse Jud.
3/8/89

2/23/89

DISCUSSION

AND ACTION

Rereferred
Hse Educ.
3/13/89

2/27/89 as
amended

Rereferred
Hse C&FI
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Educ.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Educ.
3/13/89
Rereferred

Hse R&J
3/13/89

2/27/89
2/27/89

2/27/89 as
amended

Rereferred
Hse Educ.
3/13/89

Sub HB 2172
3/13/89

3/31/89

4/25/89 as
amended

3/21/89

3/31/89 as
amended

Rereferred
Hse Jud.
3/13/89



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2290

2292

2294

2297

2299

2300

2304

2315

2327

2331

2334

2337

2347

2348

2353

2356

2363

2364

2367

2373

2376

2378

2379

2380

Declaring Harney silt loam state soil

Suspension of minor's driving privileges for
any alcohol or drug-related offenses

State universities, preparatory curriculum,
admission entitlement affected
Prohibiting abortion of viable fetus

Civil penalties for sale, manufacture or
distribution of firearms

Museum property act

Health care stabilization fund; liability for
acts of certain persons in residency training
Reintegration of child into family under code
for care of children

Licensing of blood bank as laboratory by KDHE

Promoting public awareness of the problems of
drinking and driving

Parimutuel racing - deadline for action on

license applications; fees for county fairs
and greyhound association

Suspensions and restrictions of driving:”
privileges involving DUI

Closing party shacks

Abortion crimes

The oil and gas owners' lien act

Suspension of youth's driving privileges
when involved with alcohol or controlled
substances

Prohibiting landfill near navigable stream
or water intake station
Placing driving under the influence of

alcohol or drugs in criminal code

Authorizing recreational access program

Advertising and display of liquor

Actions to enforce open records act by
attorney general or county/district attorney

Submission of fingerprints to KBI when
offense is diverted

Conservation easements for property of
historical, architectural, archeological or
cultural significance

Exemption to open records act for information

on precise location of archeological sites

3/15/89

Ref. from
Hse Educ.
3/8/89

2/28/89

Ref. from
Hse Ins.
3/8/89

2/23/89

3/16/89

Ref. from
Hse Jud.
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse Jud.
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

3/20/89

3/2/89

3/1/89

3/1/89

Rereferred
Hse Educ.
3/13/89

3/2/89

Rereferred
Hse Ins.
3/13/89

2/27/89

Sub HB 2334
3/31/89
Rereferred
5/2/89

Rereferred
Hse Jud.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Jud.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

3/31/89

3/13/89



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2388

2389

2398

2419

2435

2446

2448

2452

2453

2454

2455

2456

2457

2458

2460

2465

2474

2479

2482

2489

2499

2505

Mandatory sentence for sale of controlled
substances near schools

Rules and regulations to implement and
administer historic preservation act

Parole eligibility for inmates sentenced under
the habitual criminal act

Allowing a cause of action using fictitious
names for certain purposes

Comprehensive plans for correctional services

Child born after abortion attempt considered
child in need of care under Kansas code for
care of children

Prepaid legal and dental service plans; letter

of credit to guarantee performance
Cancellation of contracts with health spas
and buying clubs

Kansas underground utility damage prevention

act

Requirements for natural gas transportation

License fee for operator of gas well to heat
home

Corporation commission investigation of
natural gas accidents and fires

Penalties for violations of gas pipeline
safety

Medical malpractice insurance; coverage by

risk retention groups

Allowing SUI tests to be administered in or
out of state

Mutual insurance companies providing medical
malpractice insurance; insureds; eligibility
for coverage

Employment security law, services performed
by free lance pilots does not constitute
employment

Pawnbrokers fingerprinting their customers
Motor vehicle liability insurance; minimum

coverages

Registration of seed dealers

Defendant in medical malpractice claim
required to cooperate in defense

Regulation of health spas

2/27/89

2/28/89

Ref. from
Hse Jud.
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse Inc.
3/8/89

3/20/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse E&NR
3/8/89

Re. from
Hse Ins.
3/8/89

3/22/89

Ref. from
Hse Ins.
3/8/89

Ref. from

Ref. from
Hse Ins.
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse Ag.
3/8/89

Ref. from
Hse Ins.
3/8/89

3/2/89
Rereferred
3/8/89

3/2/89

Rereferred
Hse Jud.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Ins.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse E&NR
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Ins.
3/13/89

3/31/89
Rereferred
5/2/89

Rereferred
Hse Ins.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Ins.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Ag.
3/13/89

Rereferred
Hse Ins.
3/13/89



> 2508 -
HB 2512 -
HB 2532 -
HB 2562 -
HB 2564 -
HCR 5009
HCR 5022
HB 6039 -
HR 6040 -
HR 6041 -
HR 6042 -
SB 77 -
SB 78 -
SB 86 -
SB 87 -
SB 21 -
SB 92 -
SB 96 -
SB 125 -
SB 152 -
SB 153 -
SB 211 -
sB 212 -
SB 213 -

The use of house arrest programs

Training, appointment and authority of
reserve officers

Procedure for acquisition of historic property
by the state

Certain unlawful acts - the Kansas parimutuel
act

Parimutuel racing - deadline for action on
license applications; fees for county fairs
and greyhound association; subclassifications
Kansas bred horse; concessionaire applicants
subject to administrative procedures act

Supporting the enactment of U.S. HB 145 pro-
hibiting the use of foreign repair facilities
for U.S. gased aircraft

Granting initiative to voters in proposing laws

and constitutional amendments

Encouraging the Kansas Congressional Delega-
tion to support efforts of the U.S. Air Force

to procure the Tanker Transport Training System

Condemning the country of Iran and its leader,
the Avatollah Ruhollah Khomeini, for Iran's
barbarous actions concerning Salman Rushdie

Strenthening of human sexuality/AIDS educa-
tion program

Encouraging outreach by local health depart-
ments to adolescents
Mandatory life imprisonment for certain crimes

Crimes and punishments; relating to taking
indecent liberties with a child

Appeals from director of alcoholic beverage
control secretary or designee

Annual permit required for alcoholic beverage

Consent to abortions performed on minors;
defining crimes relating to abortion

Closed public meetings; preliminary discussion
of land sale

Declaring Harney silt loam state soil
Charitable organizations and solicitations
act, exemption from registration, community
foundations

Increasing penalty for furnishing CMB

Increasing penalty for purchase or consump-
tion of liquor by a minor

Credit for time spent in residential facility

Purpose of state reception and diagnostic
center

Evaluation of and program for female correc-
tional inmates

Ref. from
Hse Jud.
3/8/89

4/25/89

4/25/89

3/13/89

3/31/89

2/21/89

2/21/89

3/23/89

4/25/89

3/21/89

3/21/89

3/27~
3/28/89

4/25/89

3/21/89

3/21/89

3/14/89

Rereferred
Hse Jud.
3/13/89

4/25/89
Rereferred
5/2/89

4/25/89

3/13/89

3/31/89

4/25/89

3/29/89

3/29/89

3/29/89

4/25/89

3/31/89

3/31/89



=SB

SB

SubSB

SB

SB

243

254

286

296

316

Confidentiality of certain information on the 3/14/89
corporation's annual report

Crimes, gambling devices 3/20/89

Authorizing court ordered AIDS tests and
disclosure of information concerning AIDS to
emergency personnel

Evidentiary foundation necessary for admissi-
bility of breath tests in certain alcohol and
drug related offenses

Food sales requirements for drinking establish-
ments and clubs ’

3/31/89

Sub SB 254
3/23/89



