HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

1989 SESSION

HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

1989 - MEMBERS

Chairman		Ginger B	arr
Vice-Chairman		Jayne Ay	lward
Ranking Minority	MemberRepresentative	Kathleen	Sebelius
Members:			
Representative	Bill Bryant		
Representative	Jim Cates		
Representative	Betty Jo Charlton		
Representative	Arthur Douville		
Representative	Dick Eckert		
Representative	Aldie Ensminger		
Representative	Diane Gjerstad		
Representative	Martha Jenkins		
Representative	Sherman Jones		
Representative	Kenneth King		
Representative	J. C. Long		
Representative	Mike Peterson		
Representative	Al Ramirez		
Representative	Sam Roper		
Representative	Bill Roy		
Representative	Debara Schauf		
Representative	Dale Sprague		
Representative	Kathryn Sughrue		
Representative	John Sutter		
Representative	Joan Wagnon		
Staff:			
Mary Torrence,	Revisor of Statutes Office		
Mary Galligan	Kansas Department of Legislative Research		

Juel Bennewitz, Secretary to the Committee

L - Late

	JAN.			F	EBRU	ARY			AT	TEN	DAN	CE R	ECC	ORD	:			MARC	н			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[Blank	- Pr	esen	t	APR.	
Name	19		6	9	13	14	15	16	21	22	23	27	28		1	2	13	14	15	20	21	22	23_	27	28	29	31_		25	
Barr, Ginger Chm.	/		/_	/		/	/	/	/	/	/		/					/	/							/				
Aylward, Jayne V-Ch	/		/	/	/ ^L	/	/	/	/ ^L	/	L	/	/		/	/	$^{ m L}$			/		L	$^{ m L}$		_					
Bryant, Bill	/		/							/	$^{ m L}$				Е		uL	/			$ ho_{\Gamma}$	$ ho_{\Gamma}$		/_	/L	/	/		/_	
Cates, Jim			/						/	/		E	/		\nearrow^{L}	E	/	_	E	/	/				/_	/_	$^{\rm L}$	<u> </u>	/_	
Charlton, Betty Jo			/			_A		A			/L	$^{ m L}$			/	-/	/	/_	/_	/	/	/		/	/_	/	/	<u> </u>	/_	
Douville, Arthur	1		/			$ ho_{\Gamma}$			Е			E				_		/	/		$^{\rm L}$	/		/_	<u> </u> _		E	<u> </u>	/_	
Eckert, Dick	1		/							/_					/_	/_		/	/	/_				$ ho_{ m L}$		4_	/_		1	
Ensminger, Aldie			/	\rangle L					$ ho_{\Gamma}$	_		$^{ m L}$				E		/_	1					1_	1	/_	1	ļ	/	
Gjerstad, Diane			/	$^{ m L}$	/_	$ ho_{\Gamma}$					_				Е	/_		/_	E	1		/	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	1_		$ ho_{\Gamma}$		/_	
Jenkins, Martha			A	\rangle L				/_				_			E	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	_	/_	/_	_	$^{ m L}$	/_	Е	1	E	1	1			
Jones, Sherman	/		/	/_		/	/_	/_	\rac{1}{\chinnter\fint}}}}}}} \rightintertine \rightine \rightine \rightine \rightine \rightine \rightine \rightine \rightine \rightine \chinn \rightine \chinn \rightine \chinn \rightine \chinn \rightine \chinn \chi	/_	/	/_		ļ			$^{ m L}$	/_	/_	_	$^{ ho_{ m L}}$	E	/_	/_	1	/_	/_	ļ	/	
King, Kenneth	1		/ ^L	/_	_	$^{ m L}$	7	E	/	/_	$^{ m L}$	Е			$^{ m L}$	$^{\rm L}$	$^{\rm L}$	Α	$^{ m L}$	$^{\rm L}$	$^{ m L}$	A	$^{\text{L}}$	$^{\text{L}}$	1/_	/_	/_		/	
Long, J. C.	\rangle L				/		E		$ ho_{\Gamma}$		A	E	E		$^{ m L}$				_		A		$ ho_{\Gamma}$		E	/_	/_	ļ		
Peterson, Mike	1.	ļ	A	A		E	/_	/_	A	/_	A	A	A		E	A	A	/_	A	A		/_	A	/_	1	/_	A	<u> </u>	A	
Ramirez, Al	/_		\rac{\rac{1}{L}}{L}	\rangle L	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	/_		/	/_	/_	_		_		E	1	/_	/_		1		1	4		1	1	1	ļ		
Roper, Sam	1_	<u> </u>		A			_	1	E	/_	Е	/_	/_		/_	/	/_	E	/_	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	/_	_	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	1_	1/_	1	/_	ļ		
Roy, Bill	1_	ļ		/		$ ho_{\Gamma}$	1		_	/_	$ ho_{ m L}$	1	/_		/_		1	\rangle L		1	_	1	<u> </u>	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	$ ho_{ m L}$	/_	/_	 		
Schauf, Debara	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	ļ		$ ho_{\Gamma}$		\L	_	1	1	/_		/_	Е	ļ	E	\I		$ ho_{\Gamma}$	E	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	A	/_	\	\perp_{Γ}	/_	/_	1/_	ļ		
*Sebelius, Kathleen	1	ļ	/	\rangle L		\rangle L	/_	\rangle L	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	/	\rangle L	/_	/L	<u> </u>	E	I	$^{ m L}$	/_	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	$ ho_{ m L}$	/_	A	\rac{L}{-}	1/_	E	1/_	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	 		
Sprague, Dale	\rangle L	<u> </u>	_/_		\rangle L	$ ho_{ m L}$	E	E	E	_	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	/_	ļ	Е	/	A	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	/_	1	$^{\rm L}$	$^{\rm L}$	/ ^L	Е	E	/_	1/_	ļ		
Sughrue, Kathryn	1	<u> </u>		/	/	1	/	/_	1	/_	/	/_	/_		/	/	/	/_	/	1	/_	/_	1	1/_	/_	/	1			
Sutter, John	1/		/_	/_	1	1	/	/_	/	/	/	/_	_	ļ	/	\I	\rangle L	1	/L	\	/_	$^{\rm L}$	1	1	1/_	/_	1/_		$ \bot$	
Wagnon, Joan	1/	ļ	A	\rangle L	1	\rangle L	/_	/_	1	_	E	E	/_	<u> </u>	/_	\perp	A	/L	/L	\rangle L	$ ho_{\Gamma}$	A	$\frac{1}{\Gamma}$	/_	/ ^L	/_	1/_			
	-			 	-		-	-	-					-		-	ļ	 	 	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			 	 	1		<u> </u>	
Galligan, Mary	+-	1.	+	-	-	1/	-	1/_	1/_	1		1	1	 	,L	 	 	1/	1/	1	/	1/	E ,L	E	1/	E	1/	-	1/	
Torrence, Mary		1	/	E	1/_	1/		1/	1/_	$\perp \angle$	1/		1/_	<u> </u>	1/		$\bot \angle$	1/_	1/_	1/_	1/_	1/_	1/_	1/_	1/_	1/	1/_	 	↓'	<u> </u>

^{*}Ranking Minority Member

HOUSE FEDERAL AND

STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF BILL	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
нв 2013 -	Finance of school districts re: Prop. 41	Ref. from Hse Educ. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Educ. 3/13/89
нв 2018 -	Sale to or possession of firearms by felons	1/19/89	2/27/89 as amended
нв 2050 -	Municipal hospitals and employees; application of tort claims act to malpractice claims	Ref. from Hse C&FI 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse C&FI 3/13/89
нв 2072 -	Crime to carry firearms concealed	3/13/89	
нв 2085 -	School district finance, definition of local effort, budget limitations for 1989-90 school year, school district income tax entitlement	Ref. from Hse Educ. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Educ. 3/13/89
нв 2087 -	Community college finances	Ref. from Hse Educ. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Educ. 3/13/89
JB 2103 -	Creating joint committee on the arts	Ref. from Hse R&J 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse R&J 3/13/89
нв 2118 -	Increase fine for furnishing alcohol to minors	2/9/89	
нв 2135 -	Notice prior to project near historic property	2/28/89	
HB 2138 -	Self-service storage disposal of property	2/7/89	2/27/89
НВ 2142 -	Self-service storage facilities licensure	2/7/89	2/27/89
HB 2144 -	Unmarked burial sites preservation act	2/22/89	2/27/89 as amended
нв 2163 -	Municipal universities, finance	Ref. from Hse Educ. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Educ. 3/13/89
HB 2172 -	Increasing limits on bingo prizes and number of games per day	2/9/89	Sub HB 2172 3/13/89
HB 2189 -	Unlawful use of firearms under the influence	3/13/89	3/31/89
HB 2220 -	Parole hearings and parole to be voted on by all members of same 3-member panel		
HB 2223 -	Liability insurance to install, inspect, service or install fire extinguishers	3/2/89	4/25/89 as amended
нв 2224 -	Prohibiting state correctional-vocational training center for maximum security inmates		
нв 2228 -	Crime to drive with blood alcohol of .05	3/14/89	3/21/89
нв 2230 -	Penalties for riding with driver who is under the influence of alcohol		
нв 2237 -	Defense to unknowingly selling alcoholic beverage or CMB to minor using false I.D.	3/15/89	3/31/89 as amended
нв 2240 -	Parole and furlough eligibility		
НВ 2251 -	Penalties for violations of open records act		
нв 2280 -	Evidence of spouse's remarriage in wrongful death actions	Ref. from Hse Jud. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Jud. 3/13/89
нв 2284 -	Require inmates complete GED prior to parole	2/23/89	

٤ 3	2290	-	Declaring Harney silt loam state soil		
HB	2292	***	Suspension of minor's driving privileges for any alcohol or drug-related offenses	3/15/89	
HB	2294		State universities, preparatory curriculum, admission entitlement affected	Ref. from Hse Educ. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Educ. 3/13/89
HB	2297	-	Prohibiting abortion of viable fetus		
HB	2299	-	Civil penalties for sale, manufacture or distribution of firearms		
HB	2300	-	Museum property act	2/28/89	3/2/89
НВ	2304	-	Health care stabilization fund; liability for acts of certain persons in residency training	Ref. from Hse Ins. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ins. 3/13/89
HB	2315	-	Reintegration of child into family under code for care of children		
HB	2327	-	Licensing of blood bank as laboratory by KDHE	2/23/89	2/27/89
HB	2331	-	Promoting public awareness of the problems of drinking and driving		
НВ	2334	-	Parimutuel racing - deadline for action on license applications; fees for county fairs and greyhound association	3/16/89	Sub HB 2334 3/31/89 Rereferred 5/2/89
HB	2337	-	Suspensions and restrictions of driving privileges involving DUI		
HB	2347	_	Closing party shacks	Ref. from Hse Jud. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Jud. 3/13/89
HB	2348	-	Abortion crimes		
HB	2353	_	The oil and gas owners' lien act	Ref. from Hse Jud. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Jud. 3/13/89
HB	2356	_	Suspension of youth's driving privileges when involved with alcohol or controlled substances		
НВ	2363	-	Prohibiting landfill near navigable stream or water intake station	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
НВ	2364	-	Placing driving under the influence of alcohol or drugs in criminal code		
HB	2367	-	Authorizing recreational access program	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
HB	2373		Advertising and display of liquor		
HB	2376	-	Actions to enforce open records act by attorney general or county/district attorney	3/20/89	3/31/89
НВ	2378	-	Submission of fingerprints to KBI when offense is diverted	3/2/89	
НВ	2379	-	Conservation easements for property of historical, architectural, archeological or cultural significance	3/1/89	
HB	2380	-	Exemption to open records act for information on precise location of archeological sites	3/1/89	3/13/89

, 3	2388	-	Mandatory sentence for sale of controlled substances near schools	2/27/89	3/2/89 Rereferred 3/8/89
НВ	2389	-	Rules and regulations to implement and administer historic preservation act	2/28/89	3/2/89
HB	2398	_	Parole eligibility for inmates sentenced under the habitual criminal act		
HB	2419	-	Allowing a cause of action using fictitious names for certain purposes	Ref. from Hse Jud. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Jud. 3/13/89
HB	2435		Comprehensive plans for correctional services		
НВ	2446	-	Child born after abortion attempt considered child in need of care under Kansas code for care of children		
НВ	2448	-	Prepaid legal and dental service plans; letter of credit to guarantee performance	Ref. from Hse Inc. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ins. 3/13/89
НВ	2452	-	Cancellation of contracts with health spas and buying clubs	3/20/89	
НВ	2453	_	Kansas underground utility damage prevention act	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
НВ	2454	-	Requirements for natural gas transportation	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
НВ	2455	-	License fee for operator of gas well to heat home	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
НВ	2456	-	Corporation commission investigation of natural gas accidents and fires	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
НВ	2457	_	Penalties for violations of gas pipeline safety	Ref. from Hse E&NR 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse E&NR 3/13/89
НВ	2458	_	Medical malpractice insurance; coverage by risk retention groups	Re. from Hse Ins. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ins. 3/13/89
НВ	2460	-	Allowing SUI tests to be administered in or out of state	3/22/89	3/31/89 Rereferred 5/2/89
НВ	2465	_	Mutual insurance companies providing medical malpractice insurance; insureds; eligibility for coverage	Ref. from Hse Ins. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ins. 3/13/89
HB	2474	-	Employment security law, services performed by free lance pilots does not constitute employment	Ref. from	
HB	2479	_	Pawnbrokers fingerprinting their customers		
HB	2482	-	Motor vehicle liability insurance; minimum coverages	Ref. from Hse Ins. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ins. 3/13/89
HB	2489	-	Registration of seed dealers	Ref. from Hse Ag. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ag. 3/13/89
НВ	2499	-	Defendant in medical malpractice claim required to cooperate in defense	Ref. from Hse Ins. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Ins. 3/13/89
TTD	2505		Description of hoolth and		

- 2508 د محمد	The use of house arrest programs	Ref. from Hse Jud. 3/8/89	Rereferred Hse Jud.
HB 2512 -	Training, appointment and authority of reserve officers		
нв 2532 -	Procedure for acquisition of historic property by the state		
нв 2562 -	Certain unlawful acts - the Kansas parimutuel act	4/25/89	4/25/89 Rereferred 5/2/89
нв 2564 -	Parimutuel racing - deadline for action on license applications; fees for county fairs and greyhound association; subclassifications Kansas bred horse; concessionaire applicants subject to administrative procedures act	4/25/89	4/25/89
HCR 5009	Supporting the enactment of U.S. HB 145 pro- hibiting the use of foreign repair facilities for U.S. gased aircraft		
HCR 5022	Granting initiative to voters in proposing laws and constitutional amendments		
нв 6039 -	Encouraging the Kansas Congressional Delega- tion to support efforts of the U.S. Air Force to procure the Tanker Transport Training System	3/13/89	3/13/89
HR 6040 -	Condemning the country of Iran and its leader, the Ayatollah Ruhollah Khomeini, for Iran's barbarous actions concerning Salman Rushdie	3/31/89	3/31/89
HR 6041 -	Strenthening of human sexuality/AIDS education program	2/21/89	
HR 6042 -	Encouraging outreach by local health depart- ments to adolescents	2/21/89	
SB 77 -	Mandatory life imprisonment for certain crimes	3/23/89	
SB 78 -	Crimes and punishments; relating to taking indecent liberties with a child	4/25/89	4/25/89
SB 86 -	Appeals from director of alcoholic beverage control secretary or designee	3/21/89	3/29/89
SB 87 -	Annual permit required for alcoholic beverage	3/21/89	3/29/89
SB 91 -	Consent to abortions performed on minors; defining crimes relating to abortion	3/27- 3/28/89	3/29/89
SB 92 -	Closed public meetings; preliminary discussion of land sale		
SB 96 -	Declaring Harney silt loam state soil		
SB 125 -	Charitable organizations and solicitations act, exemption from registration, community foundations	4/25/89	4/25/89
SB 152 -	Increasing penalty for furnishing CMB	3/21/89	3/31/89
SB 153 -	Increasing penalty for purchase or consumption of liquor by a minor	3/21/89	3/31/89
SB 211 -	Credit for time spent in residential facility	3/14/89	
SB 212 -	Purpose of state reception and diagnostic center		
SB 213 -	Evaluation of and program for female correctional inmates		

⁽ કB	243 -	Confidentiality of certain information on the corporation's annual report	3/14/89	3/31/89
SB	254 -	Crimes, gambling devices	3/20/89	Sub SB 254 3/23/89
SubSB	286 -	Authorizing court ordered AIDS tests and disclosure of information concerning AIDS to emergency personnel		
SB	296 -	Evidentiary foundation necessary for admissibility of breath tests in certain alcohol and drug related offenses		
SB	316 -	Food sales requirements for drinking establishments and clubs		